KIT system for KUVE
Versatile sealing and lubrication concept
for four-row linear recirculating ball bearing
and guideway assemblies
tpi_124_gbr_deu.book  Seite 1  Mittwoch, 13. Dezember 2006  7:04 07
2 TPI 124 Schaeffler Group Industrial
Features Linear guidance systems are subjected, depending on the
application, to widely differing environmental influences. In order to

Example
Designation of KIT components: see Figure 8.
Ordering designation
Linear recirculating ball bearing and
guideway assembly KUVE..-B with KIT components:
Four-row linear ball bearing and
guideway assembly KUVE
Size 35
Version with full complement ball set -B
Guideways with covering strip clipped into place -ADB+K
Number of guideway sets 1
Number of carriages per guideway set W1
Accuracy class G2
Preload class V1
Length of guideway 800 mm
aL 40 mm
aR 40 mm
Long term lubrication unit, left 400
Sealing strips, upper and lower 910
Additional wiper, double row, right 370
System: KUVE35-B
Guideway set S1 KUVE35-B-ADB+K-UO-W1-G2-V1/800-40/40
Carriage W1.1 KWVE35-B-400/910/370-G2-V1
� Locating face
� Long term lubrication unit
� Sealing strips
� Additional wiper, double lip
Figure 8
Ordering designation
1
2 3 4
S1 1.1
KWVE35-B-400/910/370
400 910 370
21
7
02
7
tpi_124_gbr_deu.book  Seite 9  Mittwoch, 13. Dezember 2006  7:04 07
10 TPI 124 Schaeffler Group Industrial
KIT system for KUVE
Ordering example 2
Caution! In order to clearly define the KIT components, the carriage is always
shown with the locating face facing “up”.
Example
Designation of KIT components: see Figure 9.
Ordering designation
Linear recirculating ball bearing and
guideway assembly KUVE..-B with KIT components:
Four-row linear ball bearing and
guideway assembly
KUVE
Size 25
Version with full complement ball set -B
Number of guideway sets 2
Number of carriages per guideway set W2
Accuracy class G2
Preload class V1
Length of guideway 2 500 mm
aL 20 mm
aR 20 mm
Additional wiper, single lip (Elastollan) and
sheet steel wiper (outside in each case) 319
Sealing strips, lower 900
Additional wiper, single lip (Elastollan)
(inside in each case) 309
System: KUVE35-B
Guideway set S1 KUVE25-B-W2-G2-V1/2 500-20/20
Carriage W1.1 KWVE25-B-319/900/309-G2-V1
W1.2 KWVE25-B-309/900/319-G2-V1
Guideway set S2 KUVE25-B-UU-W2-G2-V1/2 500-20/20
Carriage W2.1 KWVE25-B-309/900/319-G2-V1
W2.2 KWVE25-B-319/900/309-G2-V1
� Locating face
� Additional wiper,
single lip and sheet steel wiper
� Sealing strips
� Additional wiper, single lip
Figure 9
Ordering designation
1
2 3 4
S1 1.1 1.2
S2 2.1 2.2
319 900 309 319900309
319 900 309 319900309
KWVE25-B-319/900/309 KWVE25-B-309/900/319
KWVE25-B-309/900/319 KWVE25-B-319/900/309
21
7
02
8
tpi_124_gbr_deu.book  Seite 10  Mittwoch, 13. Dezember 2006  7:04 07
Schaeffler Group Industrial TPI 124 11
tpi_124_gbr_deu.book  Seite 11  Mittwoch, 13. Dezember 2006  7:04 07
Schaeffler KG
Linear Technology Division
Berliner Strasse 134
66424 Homburg/Saar (Germany)
Internet www.ina.com
E-Mail info.linear@schaeffler.com
In Germany:
Phone 0180 5003872
Fax 0180 5003873
From Other Countries:
Phone +49 6841 701-0
Fax +49 6841 701-625
Every care has been taken to ensure the
correctness of the information contained
in this publication but no liability can be
accepted for any errors or omissions.
We reserve the right to make changes in
the interest of technical progress.
© Schaeffler KG · 2006, September
This publication or parts thereof may not
be reproduced without our permission.
TPI 124 GB-DM